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PROJECT
Arthur Avenue
Friendship Farm Drive
Antioch Church Road
Laurel Brook Drive
Byers Road
Wildwood Drive
Dewey Drive
M.G. Drive
Dogwood Street
Belton Bridge Road (Sec. 2)
Evergreen Hollow Drive
Bowman Drive
Graham Circle
Baker Road (Sec. 1)
Claude Parks Road
Emory Griffin Road
Chesla Drive
Robinson Drive
Wild Turkey Way
Old Howser Mill Road
Jay Mountain Road
Nags Head Circle
Old Wilkie Road
Saddle Club Road (Sec. 1)
Mallard Crossing
Rockyford Terrace
Habersham Walk
Henry Smith Road
Lake Ridge Place
Lakeland Lane
Shadowood Way
Old Cornelia Highway (Sec. 1)
Our Road
Oliver Drive
New Bethany Road (Sec. 1)
Blackjack Road
McKinley Drive
Schubert Road
Hilltop Street
Railroad Street
Pemmican Run
Mitchell Creek Drive
Newton Street
Sweetbottom Lane
Waverly Trail
Walnut Creek Lane
W.G. Robinson Road (Sec. 1)
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MILEAGE
0.132
0.665
0.390
0.152
0.312
0.735
0.684
0.180
0.177
1.053
0.157
0.275
1.316
0.886
2.833
1.910
0.924
0.229
0.291
1.130
0.762
0.279
0.368
0.720
0.267
0.207
0.246
2.133
0.192
0.189
0.054
1.119
0.253
0.216
0.537
2.743
0.214
0.409
0.227
0.565
0.705
0.239
0.291
0.257
0.095
0.172
0.830

BEGIN
Merlin Drive
Friendship Road
Sardis Road
Cash Road
Flat Creek Road
Old Candler Road
Bark Camp Road
Old Cornelia Highway
Second Street
Pea Ridge Road
Gillsville Highway
Skelton Road
Price Road
SR 60 South (Candler Highway)
Old Dahlonega Highway
Gillsville Highway
Smith Mill Road
Mundy Mill Road
Shirley Road
Hubert Stephens Road
Duckett Mill Road
Flat Creek Road
Price Road
Cool Springs Road
Mallard Walk
Shady Oak Trail
Goddards Ford Road
Mount Vernon Road
Rock Ridge Drive
Cleveland Highway
Countryside Drive
SR 369 Jesse Jewell (Limestone)
Stephens Road
C. Loggins Road
Lanier Islands Parkway
Hog Mountain Road
Whitehall Road
Sloan Mill Road
McConnell Drive
Chamblee Road
McEver Road
Blackjack Road
Spring Road
F. Gailey Road
Waverly Way
Peach Mountain Circle
Lawson-Robinson Road

END
Terminus
Terminus
Terminus
Terminus
Terminus
Terminus

Graham Circle
Terminus
Terminus

Section 1 (Bridge)
Terminus
Terminus
Gillespie Road
Section 2
Lumpkin Co Line
Bryant Quarter Road
Terminus
Terminus
Terminus
Terminus
Terminus
Flat Creek Road
Terminus
Section 2
Terminus
Terminus
Terminus

SR 52

Terminus
Lakeland Road
Terminus
Section 2 (Rabbitown)
Terminus
Sutton Road
Buford City Limits
Williams Road
Terminus
Bolding Road
Stringer Avenue
Oakwood City Limits
Terminus
River Hill Drive
Terminus
Terminus
Terminus
Terminus
Terminus

2023 TOTAL RATING PROJECT COST
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74
72
72
73
73
72
72
72
74
72
71
72
71
73
72
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$57,552
$289,940
$170,040
$66,272
$136,032
$320,460
$298,224
$78,480
$77,172
$459,108
$68,452
$119,900
$573,776
$386,296
$1,235,188
$832,760
$402,864
$99,844
$126,876
$492,680
$332,232
$121,644
$160,448
$313,920
$116,412
$90,252
$107,256
$929,988
$83,712
$82,404
$23,544
$487,884
$110,308
$94,176
$234,132
$1,195,948
$93,304
$178,324
$98,972
$246,340
$307,380
$104,204
$126,876
$112,052
$41,420
$74,992
$361,880
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52
53
54

Woodlane Road
Tranquility Drive
Union Place

West Dennis Drive
Robin Trail
Waverly Landing
Lanton Drive
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0.611
0.237
0.307
0.328
0.173
0.078
0.096

Southers Road
Winder Highway
Union Church Road
Gaines Mill Road
Forrest Way
Waverly Way
Hidden Harbor Drive

Terminus
Terminus
Winder Highway
Gaines Mill Road
Terminus
Terminus
Lanton Circle

72
74
72
71
71
71
71

$266,396
$103,332
$133,852
$143,008
$83,535
$37,663
$46,354



