Map_Key	RATING RANK	PROJECT	COMM.DIST.	MILEAGE	BEGIN	END	2023 TOTAL RATING	PROJECT COST
1	3	Arthur Avenue	2	0.132	Merlin Drive	Terminus	74	\$57,552
2	12	Friendship Farm Drive	1	0.665	Friendship Road	Terminus	73	\$289,940
3	8	Antioch Church Road	2	0.390	Sardis Road	Terminus	73	\$170,040
4	8	Laurel Brook Drive	1	0.152	Cash Road	Terminus	71	\$66,272
5	20	Byers Road	2	0.312	Flat Creek Road	Terminus	71	\$136,032
6	5	Wildwood Drive	4	0.735	Old Candler Road	Terminus	72	\$320,460
7	10	Dewey Drive	2	0.684	Bark Camp Road	Graham Circle	73	\$298,224
8	18	M.G. Drive	3	0.180	Old Cornelia Highway	Terminus	71	\$78,480
9	2	Dogwood Street	4	0.177	Second Street	Terminus	76	\$77,172
10	1	Belton Bridge Road (Sec. 2)	3	1.053	Pea Ridge Road	Section 1 (Bridge)	76	\$459,108
11	11	Evergreen Hollow Drive	3	0.157	Gillsville Highway	Terminus	73	\$68,452
12	9	Bowman Drive	4	0.275	Skelton Road	Terminus	73	\$119,900
13	2	Graham Circle	2	1.316	Price Road	Gillespie Road	72	\$573,776
14	9	Baker Road (Sec. 1)	3	0.886	SR 60 South (Candler Highway)	Section 2	72	\$386,296
15	15	Claude Parks Road	3	2.833	Old Dahlonega Highway	Lumpkin Co Line	72	\$1,235,188
16	16	Emory Griffin Road	3	1.910	Gillsville Highway	Bryant Quarter Road	72	\$832,760
17	1	Chesla Drive	2	0.924	Smith Mill Road	Terminus	72	\$402,864
18	11	Robinson Drive	2	0.229	Mundy Mill Road	Terminus	71	\$99,844
19	19	Wild Turkey Way	3	0.291	Shirley Road	Terminus	71	\$126,876
20	24	Old Howser Mill Road	3	1.130	Hubert Stephens Road	Terminus	71	\$492,680
21	4	Jay Mountain Road	2	0.762	Duckett Mill Road	Terminus	74	\$332,232
22	23	Nags Head Circle	2	0.279	Flat Creek Road	Flat Creek Road	71	\$121,644
23	9	Old Wilkie Road	2	0.368	Price Road	Terminus	71	\$160,448
24	14	Saddle Club Road (Sec. 1)	2	0.720	Cool Springs Road	Section 2	72	\$313,920
25	22	Mallard Crossing	2	0.267	Mallard Walk	Terminus	71	\$116,412
26	13	Rockyford Terrace	3	0.207	Shady Oak Trail	Terminus	73	\$90,252
27	21	Habersham Walk	2	0.246	Goddards Ford Road	Terminus	71	\$107,256
28	3	Henry Smith Road	3	2.133	Mount Vernon Road	SR 52	73	\$929,988
29	5	Lake Ridge Place	2	0.192	Rock Ridge Drive	Terminus	72	\$83,712
30	8	Lakeland Lane	3	0.189	Cleveland Highway	Lakeland Road	72	\$82,404
31	4	Shadowood Way	1	0.054	Countryside Drive	Terminus	72	\$23,544
32	5	Old Cornelia Highway (Sec. 1)	3	1.119	SR 369 Jesse Jewell (Limestone)	Section 2 (Rabbitown)	74	\$487,884
33	6	Our Road	2	0.253	Stephens Road	Terminus	72	\$110,308
34	12	Oliver Drive	3	0.216	C. Loggins Road	Sutton Road	72	\$94,176
35	1	New Bethany Road (Sec. 1)	2	0.537	Lanier Islands Parkway	Buford City Limits	73	\$234,132
36	2	Blackjack Road	1	2.743	Hog Mountain Road	Williams Road	73	\$1,195,948
37	11	McKinley Drive	3	0.214	Whitehall Road	Terminus	72	\$93,304
38	17	Schubert Road	1	0.409	Sloan Mill Road	Bolding Road	72	\$178,324
39	10	Hilltop Street	4	0.227	McConnell Drive	Stringer Avenue	72	\$98,972
40	6	Railroad Street	2	0.565	Chamblee Road	Oakwood City Limits	74	\$246,340
41	3	Pemmican Run	2,4	0.705	McEver Road	Terminus	72	\$307,380
42	13	Mitchell Creek Drive	1	0.239	Blackjack Road	River Hill Drive	71	\$104,204
43	13	Newton Street	4	0.291	Spring Road	Terminus	72	\$126,876
44	7	Sweetbottom Lane	3	0.257	F. Gailey Road	Terminus	71	\$112,052
45	14	Waverly Trail	2	0.095	Waverly Way	Terminus	73	\$41,420
46	7	Walnut Creek Lane	3	0.172	Peach Mountain Circle	Terminus	72	\$74,992
47	12	W.G. Robinson Road (Sec. 1)	2	0.830	Lawson-Robinson Road	Terminus	71	\$361,880

48	6	Woodlane Road	2	0.611	Southers Road	Terminus	72	\$266,396
49	7	Tranquility Drive	1	0.237	Winder Highway	Terminus	74	\$103,332
50	4	Union Place	1	0.307	Union Church Road	Winder Highway	72	\$133,852
51	10	West Dennis Drive	4	0.328	Gaines Mill Road	Gaines Mill Road	71	\$143,008
52	25	Robin Trail	1	0.173	Forrest Way	Terminus	71	\$83,535
53	26	Waverly Landing	2	0.078	Waverly Way	Terminus	71	\$37,663
54	27	Lanton Drive	2	0.096	Hidden Harbor Drive	Lanton Circle	71	\$46,354